
Brookings City & County
Government Center, 520

Third Street
Brookings, SD 57006
(605) 692-6281 phone

(605) 692-6907 fax

City of Brookings

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1RES 20-099 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:11/13/2020 City Council

On agenda: Final action:11/24/2020 11/24/2020

Title: Action on Resolution 20-099, a Resolution Authorizing Change Order No. 1(Final) for 2020-05STI,
Moriarty Park Drainage Improvement Project, Rounds Construction, Inc.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memo, 2. Resolution, 3. Map

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedCity Council11/24/2020 1 Pass

Action on Resolution 20-099, a Resolution Authorizing Change Order No. 1(Final) for 2020-05STI,
Moriarty Park Drainage Improvement Project, Rounds Construction, Inc.

Summary:
This 2020-05STI Moriarty Park Drainage Improvement Project is completed and ready to be closed
out.  The final cost of the project is $360,971.92, which is an increase of $18,015.94 from the original
contract price.  The increased cost was due to adding storm sewer and an area drain to a boulevard
area, adding concrete mow edges around the flared ends and to adjust the final quantities to as-
constructed quantities.

The project summary is as follows:
Original Contract Price: $342,955.98
Change from Previously Approved Change Order: $0.00
Contract Price Prior to this Change Order: $342,955.98
Increase of this Change Order (No. 1 Final): $18,015.94
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: $360,971.92

Recommendation:
Staff recommends approval.

Attachments:
Memo
Resolution
Map

City of Brookings Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

